



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43911 of 2025**

Raja Singh Alias Raja Babu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwaini Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Subhash Chandra Tiwari,  
Surendra Bahadur Singh

---

**Court No. - 70**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to bring on record the relevant document such as statement of the victim, medical evidence and explanation of criminal history etc. by means of affidavit within ten days.

Put up on 12.01.2026 as fresh.

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**

**December 19, 2025**

Asha