



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43911 of 2025**

Raja Singh Alias Raja Babu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwaini Mishra, Krishna Mani  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Subhash Chandra Tiwari, Surendra  
Bahadur Singh

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Sri Krishna Mani, learned counsel for applicant, Sri S.B. Singh, learned counsel for informant and Sri Rajeev Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At the very outset, learned counsel for applicant submits, on 10.01.2026 on behalf of applicant second supplementary affidavit has been filed but the same is not on record.
3. In view of above, office is directed to trace out the supplementary affidavit dated 10.01.2026 filed by the applicant and place the same on record.
4. Put up this case again as fresh on 19.03.2026.

**March 9, 2026**  
AK Pandey

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**