



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43911 of 2025

Raja Singh Alias Raja Babu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwaini Mishra, Krishna Mani
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Subhash Chandra Tiwari, Surendra
Bahadur Singh

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by informant is taken on record.
2. Sri Krishna Mani, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri S.B. Singh, learned counsel for the informant and Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned A.G.A. for State are present.
3. Considering the fact that from the bail rejection order dated 17.11.2025, it reflects applicant escaped from the Court custody and apart from the present case he is also having criminal history of several other cases, learned A.G.A. is directed to file detailed counter affidavit within two weeks'. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the applicant within two weeks' thereafter.
4. List this case in the week commencing 20.04.2026 in daily cause list.

March 19, 2026

Ashish/-

(Sameer Jain,J.)